RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO.

WHEREAS, at a recent meeting with Mr. M. A. Huggins, Supervisor, Surplus Commodity Unit, State Department of Welfare, Tribal officials agreed to furnish an Interpreter who would assist in the distribution of Surplus Commodities and in the re-certification of persons eligible to receive such Commodities, and

WHEREAS, Raymond Ortiz of Sells, a member of the Papago Tribe, has applied for appointment to the position of Tribal Interpreter and appears to be qualified to fill the said position of Interpreter, he being a graduate of Phoenix Indian School and having worked for some time in Coolidge, Arizona, and

WHEREAS, the said Raymond Ortiz was interviewed for the said position by the Administrative Assistant and was appointed by the Tribal Chairman, subject to confirmation of the appointment by the Papago Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council is of the opinion that the said Raymond Ortiz is qualified to fill the said position and that the said Raymond Ortiz should work by the day in the said position at a daily wage rate of \$10.00., and

WHEREAS, the said Raymond Ortiz has already commenced work as Tribal Interpreter, subject to later confirmation, and

WHEREAS, provision for such appointment is made in the 1963 fiscal year Budget of the Tribal Office and Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby confirms and approves the appointment by the Tribal Chairman of Raymond Ortiz as Tribal Interpreter, said appointment to be effective as of April 19th, 1963.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said Raymond Ortiz shall work as said Interpreter only by the day and that his daily wage rate shall be \$10.00, that he shall serve as said Interpreter during the distribution of Surplus Commodities and during re-certification of persons eligible to receive said Commodities, that he shall work only during the days when he is needed as said Interpreter and also whenever required by the Tribal Chairman, and no overtime shall be paid in this position.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on May 3, 1963, with a vote of 18 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

: Mas Anancisco
Ehos J. Francisco
Vice Chairman